The present study sheds light on 
interdisciplinary approaches taken to deal with the slowness in transmuting circularity into construction sector. 
A comprehensive literature survey was undertaken to understand this phenomenon at policy, firm and site level. 
The analysis included one hundred twenty-eight (128) articles published in high impact journals between 2003 
and 2024. Eighty seven (87) gaps in terms of theory, knowledge, practice, method, empiricism and policy were 
observed. Forty four (44) thematic sub-clusters have the potential of empirical research.